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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL.,=0% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 40.0, 102.9, 136.0, 196.4, 306.3, 328.2
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 0.0, 11.9, 23.9, 35.8, 47.7, 59.6, 71.6, 83.5, 95.4

dma Nrgp  [L¥, @* b%, C* ap, Nablma,d rgb —> olv*ya dva Nrgp  [L* @* b* C* ap, Nablma,d rgb —> olv¥pma
000y=0O 30.0 53.4 68.6 658 950 43.8 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 84.8 —68.5 30.8 75.2 155.8 0.000 1.000 1.000)
012y 366 538 67.5 659 943 443 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 83.2 -40.9 -20.0 45.6 206.2 0.000 0.875 1.000|
025y 439 553 633 668 920 465 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 48.4 259 -74.2 78.7 289.2 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y 518 584 550 681 87.6 51.1 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 31.0 74.3 -102.5 126.7 305.9 0.000 0.625 1.000)
050y  60.0 64.4 39.7 716 819 61.0 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 32.4 76.8 -100.1 126.2 307.5 0.000 0.500 1.000)
062y 682 733 187 77.6 79.8 76.4 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 36.0 785 -93.9 122.5 309.9 0.000 0.375 1.000|
o075y 761 839 -3.7 84.6 847 92.6 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 39.2 80.3 -88.6 119.6 312.1 0.000 0.250 1.000|
087y 834 923 -22.9 904 933 1042 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 41.3 81.6 -85.1 118.0 313.8 0.000 0.125 1.000|

y00I=Y 90.0 90.1 -35.4 87.8 947 112.0 1.000 1.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 42.1 82.2 -83.7 117.3 314.4 0.000 0.000 1.000]
yi2l 96.6 88.4 -458 85.7 97.3 118.2 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 42.3 82.3 -83.3 117.2 314.6 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 87.1 -54.6 84.2 100.4 123.0 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 429 82.7 -82.4 116.8 315.1 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 111.8 86.2 -61.2 83.2 103.3 126.4 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 44.0 83.5 -80.6 116.1 316.0 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50! 120.0 85.6 -66.1 82.3 105.6 128.8 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 455 84.7 -78.0 115.2 317.3 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 85.2 -69.1 81.9 107.2 130.2 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 47.6 86.2 -74.4 113.9 319.1 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75I 136.1 85.0 -71.2 81.6 108.3 131.1 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 50.3 88.5 -69.9 112.8 321.6 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 84.8 -72.3 81.4 108.9 131.7 0.1251.0000.000 v87m 3234 535 91.1 -64.7 111.8 324.6 0.8750.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 84.8 -72.7 81.3 109.1 131.9 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 57.0 94.1 -58.8 111.0 328.0 1.000 0.000 l.gg()
112¢c 156.6 84.7 -73.4 81.2 109.5 132.1 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 56.0 91.4 -47.1 102.9 332.7 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 845 -74.8 81.0 110.4 132.8 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 54.4 87.5 -30.9 92.8 340.5 1.000 0.000 0.750|
I137¢ 171.8 84.2 -77.2 80.7 111.7 133.8 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 52.8 83.4 -9.0 83.9 353.8 1.0000.000 0.625]

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=1,2% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€¥/l. CVM: h,, o= 37.0, 103.1, 136.5, 196.4, 305.2, 328.1

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scalet* = 11.0, 21.5, 32.1, 42.6, 53.2, 63.8, 74.3, 84.9, 95.4

dma Nrgh  [L¥, @* b%, C* ap, Nablma,d rgb —> olv*ya dva Nrgp  [L* @* b* C* ap, Nablma,d rgb —> olv¥pma
000y=0O 30.0 53.6 68.8 57.4 89.6 39.8 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.0 —67.0 30.0 73.5 155.9 0.000 1.000 1.000)
012y 366 540 67.6 57.7 889 405 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 83.2 -39.7 -20.0 44.6 206.8 0.000 0.875 1.000|
025y 439 551 64.6 584 87.1 421 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 49.5 251 -72.4 76.7 289.1 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y 518 582 56.1 610 828 47.4 1.0000.3750.000 c37v _ 231.8 33.6 68.5 -98.2 119.8 304.9 0.000 0.625 1.000|
050y 600 64.0 41.1 654 77.2 57.9 1.0000.5000.000 C50v 2400 34.8 71.2 -96.1 110.7 306.5 0.000 0.500 1.000)
062y 682 731 19.7 728 754 749 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 37.9 735 -90.8 116.9 309.0 0.000 0.375 1.000|
o075y 761 839 -32 81.0 811 924 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 40.6 75.7 -86.2 114.8 311.2 0.000 0.250 1.000|
087y 834 023 -226 874 903 1046 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 425 77.3 -832 113.6 312.9 0.000 0.125 1.000|

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -35.1 84.7 91.8 112.6 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 432 77.9 -81.9 113.1 313.5 0.000 0.000 1.000]
yi2l 96.6 884 -454 826 943 118.8 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 43.4 78.0 -81.6 113.0 313.7 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25I 103.9 87.2 -54.0 81.0 97.4 1237 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 44.0 785 -80.6 112.6 314.2 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 111.8 86.3 -60.4 80.0 100.3 127.1 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 45.0 79.4 -78.9 112.0 315.2 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50l 120.0 85.7 -65.1 79.2 102.6 129.5 0.500 1.000 0.000 v50m  300.0 46.6 80.9 -76.2 111.2 316.7 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 85.3 -68.1 78.8 104.2 130.9 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 48.6 82.7 -72.8 110.2 318.6 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75I 136.1 85.1 -70.0 784 105.2 131.8 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 51.3 85.3 -68.4 109.3 321.2 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 849 -71.1 78.2 105.8 132.3 0.1251.000 0.000 v87m 3234 54.4 88.2 -63.2 108.6 324.3 0.8750.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 84.9 -71.5 78.2 106.0 132.5 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 57.8 91.5 -57.5 108.1 327.8 1.000 0.000 l.gg()
112¢c 156.6 84.8 -72.0 78.1 106.3 132.7 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 56.9 88.9 -459 100.1 332.6 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 84.7 -73.4 77.9 107.1 133.3 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 55.4 84.8 -29.9 90.0 340.5 1.000 0.000 0.750|
I137¢ 171.8 84.4 -75.6 77.6 108.4 134.3 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 53.9 80.7 -85 81.2 353.9 1.0000.000 0.625]

150¢c 180.0 84.0 -79.6 80.3 113.2 134.8 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 51.5 79.9 187 82.0 13.2 1.000 0.000 0.500] 150¢c 180.0 84.1 -77.9 77.2 109.7 135.3 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 52.6 77.2 175 79.1 128 1.000 0.000 0.500]

162¢c 188.2 83.7 -81.7 80.0 114.5 135.6 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 50.7 77.9 48.0 915 31.6 1.000 0.000 0.375| 162¢c 188.2 83.9 -79.9 76.9 111.0 136.1 0.0001.000 0.625 m620  368.2 51.9 75.2 42.6 86.4 29.5 1.0000.000 0.%5

175¢ 196.1 83.7 -82.4 78.3 113.7 136.5 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 50.6 76.5 64.6 100.1 40.2 1.000 0.000 0.250] 175¢ 196.1 83.8 -80.5 75.3 110.3 136.9 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 51.7 742 558 929 37.0 1.000 0.000 0.250]

187¢ 203.4 839 -79.4 64.3 102.3 141.0 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 52.0 725 652 97.5 42.0 1.0000.000 0.125| 187¢ 2034 84.1 -77.6 62.3 99.6 141.3 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 52.6 715 56.5 91.2 38.3 1.0000.000 0.125|
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Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=0,6% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€d/l. CVM: h,, o= 38.3, 103.0, 136.3, 196.4, 305.7, 328.2
comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scaleL* = 5.7, 16.9, 28.1, 39.3, 50.5, 61.8, 73.0, 84.2, 95.4

dmva hrgp  [L* @*, b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva hegh  [L* @, b*, C* ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya
000y=0O 30.0 53.4 689 612 921 41.6 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 84.9 —67.7 30.4 74.3 155.9 0.000 1.000 1.000)
ol2y 366 538 67.7 615 914 422 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 83.2 -40.3 -20.0 45.1 206.5 0.000 0.875 1.000
025y 439 551 641 623 89.4 442 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 49.0 255 -73.3 77.7 289.1 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y  51.8 582 557 643 851 49.1 1.0000.3750.000 c37v__ 231.8 32.3 71.2 -100.3 123.1 305.4 0.000 0.625 1.%0
050y  60.0 64.1 405 683 79.4 59.3 1.0000.5000.000 c50v  240.0 33.6 739 -98.0 122.8 307.0 0.000 0.500 1.000)
062y 682 732 193 751 775 756 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 37.0 76.0 -92.3 119.6 309.4 0.000 0.375 1.000)
o75y 761 839 -3.5 828 829 92,5 1.0000.7500.000 c75v  256.1 39.9 77.9 -87.4 117.2 311.7 0.000 0.250 1.000)
087y  83.4 923 -22.7 889 O1.8 1044 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 41.9 79.4 -84.1 1158 313.3 0.000 0.125 1.000)

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -35.3 86.2 93.2 112.3 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 42.7 80.0 -82.8 115.2 314.0 0.000 0.000 1.000]
yl2l 96.6 884 -456 84.2 958 1185 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 42.9 80.1 -82.4 115.0 314.2 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25l 103.9 87.1 -54.3 82.6 98.9 123.4 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 43.4 80.5 -81.5 114.7 314.6 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37 111.8 86.3 -60.8 81.6 101.8 126.8 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 44.5 81.4 -79.7 114.0 315.6 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50I 120.0 85.6 -65.6 80.7 104.1 129.2 0.5001.000 0.000 v60m  300.0 46.1 82.8 -77.1 113.2 317.0 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 85.3 -68.6 80.3 105.7 130.6 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 48.1 84.4 -73.6 112.1 318.9 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75! 136.1 85.0 -70.6 80.0 106.7 131.5 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 50.8 86.8 -69.1 111.1 321.4 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 84.9 -71.7 79.8 107.3 132.0 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 54.0 89.6 -63.9 110.2 324.5 0.875 0.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 84.8 -72.1 79.7 107.5 132.2 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 57.4 92.8 -58.1 109.6 327.9 1.000 0.000 1.@80
112¢c 156.6 84.8 -72.7 79.6 107.9 132.4 0.0001.0000.125 mi120 336.6 56.5 90.2 -46.5 101.5 332.7 1.000 0.000 0.875
125¢ 163.9 84.6 -74.1 79.4 108.7 133.0 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 549 86.1 -30.4 91.4 340.5 1.000 0.000 0.750|
I137¢ 171.8 84.3 -76.4 79.1 110.1 134.1 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 53.3 82.1 -8.7 82.6 353.9 1.0000.000 0.625]
150c 180.0 84.1 -78.7 78.7 111.4 135.0 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 52.0 785 18.1 80.6 13.0 1.000 0.000 0.500]
162c 188.2 83.8 -80.8 78.4 112.7 135.9 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 51.3 76.5 45.1 88.8 30.5 1.000 0.000 0.375|
175¢ 196.1 83.7 -81.4 76.7 112.0 136.7 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 51.2 753 59.7 96.2 38.4 1.000 0.000 0.250]
187¢ 203.4 84.0 -78.5 63.3 100.9 141.2 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 52.2 722 604 942 39.9 1.0000.000 0.125|

Interpretation rgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of a 48 step device hue circle

for a SRGB standard display with the luminance reflectiorL,=2,5% compared to the white reference (100%)

48 step device hue circle with six device hu€s/l. CVM: h,, o= 34.8, 103.3, 136.9, 196.5, 304.3, 328.1

comparison with four elementary huesRIGB: hy, o = 25.5, 92.3, 162.2, 271.7, and M’ = 217.0, 328.6

9 step equidistant grey scaletL* = 18.0, 27.7, 37.4, 47.0, 56.7, 66.4, 76.1, 85.7, 95.4

dmva hrgp  [L* @*, b* C*ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*pa dmva hegh  [L* @, b*, C* ap, haplma,d rgb => olv*ya
000y=0O 30.0 54.0 68.2 511 852 36.8 1.0000.0000.000 cOOv=C 210.0 85.1 —65.5 29.3 71.8 156.0 0.000 1.000 1.000)
0l2y 366 544 67.0 515 845 37.6 1.0000.1250.000 cl2v  216.6 83.2 -38.6 -20.0 43.6 207.4 0.000 0.875 1.000|
025y 439 555 640 525 827 39.4 1.0000.2500.000 c25v  223.9 50.6 24.3 -70.6 74.8 289.0 0.000 0.750 1.000
037y 518 583 56.3 552 789 444 1.0000.3750.000 c37v_ 231.8 35.9 63.6 -94.2 113.7 304.0 0.000 0.625 1.000|
050y  60.0 640 41.8 603 73.4 553 1.0000.5000.000 C50v  240.0 37.0 66.4 -92.4 113.9 305.7 0.000 0.500 1.000)
062y  68.2 73.0 20.4 684 714 734 1.0000.6250.000 c62v  248.2 39.7 69.1 -87.9 111.8 308.1 0.000 0.375 1.000|
o75y 761 839 -2.8 77.7 77.8 921 1.0000.7500.0p0 c75v  256.1 42.1 71.4 -83.9 110.2 310.4 0.000 0.250 1.000|
087y 834 023 -22.4 846 875 1049 1.0000.8750.000 c87v  263.4 43.7 73.1 -812 109.3 312.0 0.000 0.125 1.000|

y00l=Y 90.0 90.1 -34.8 81.9 89.0 113.1 1.0001.0000.000 vOOm=V 270.0 44.3 73.8 -80.1 109.0 312.6 0.000 0.000 1.000]
yli2l 96.6 88.5 -44.9 79.7 91.6 119.4 0.8751.0000.000 vi2m  276.6 44.5 74.0 -79.7 108.9 312.8 0.1250.000 1.000|
y25l 103.9 87.2 -53.4 781 94.7 1244 0.7501.0000.000 v25m  283.9 45.1 74.6 -78.8 108.6 313.4 0.250 0.000 1.000|
y37l 111.8 86.4 -59.7 77.1 97.5 127.8 0.6251.0000.000 v37m  291.8 46.1 75.6 -77.1 108.1 314.4 0.3750.000 1.000|
y50I 120.0 85.8 -64.1 76.3 99.7 130.1 0.5001.0000.000 v50m  300.0 47.7 77.3 -74.5 107.4 316.0 0.500 0.000 1.000|
y62l 128.2 854 -67.0 75.8 101.3 131.5 0.3751.0000.000 v62m  308.2 49.7 79.3 -71.1 106.6 318.1 0.625 0.000 1.000|
y75! 136.1 85.2 -68.9 75,5 102.3 132.4 0.2501.0000.000 v75m  316.1 52.3 82.2 -66.8 106.0 320.8 0.750 0.000 1.000|
y87l 143.4 85.1 -69.9 75.3 102.8 132.9 0.1251.0000.000 v87m  323.4 55.3 854 -61.8 1055 324.1 0.8750.000 1.000|

100c=L 150.0 85.0 -70.2 75.3 103.0 133.0 0.000 1.000 0.000 m00o=M 330.0 58.6 89.0 -56.2 105.3 327.7 1.000 0.000 1.§80
112¢c 156.6 85.0 -70.7 75.2 103.3 133.3 0.0001.0000.125 m120 336.6 57.8 86.4 -44.8 97.4 332.5 1.000 0.000 0.875|
125¢ 163.9 84.8 -71.9 75.0 104.0 133.8 0.0001.0000.250 m250  343.9 56.4 823 -28.9 87.3 340.6 1.000 0.000 0.750|
I137¢ 171.8 84.6 -74.1 74.7 105.2 134.8 0.0001.0000.375 m370  351.8 549 78.2 -8.1 78.6 354.0 1.000 0.000 0.625]
150c 180.0 84.3 -76.1 744 106.5 135.7 0.0001.0000.500 m500  360.0 53.7 74.6 16.4 76.4 124 1.000 0.000 0.500]
162c 188.2 84.1 -78.1 74.1 107.7 136.5 0.0001.0000.625 m620  368.2 53.0 72.6 385 821 27.9 1.0000.000 0.375]
175¢ 196.1 84.0 -78.6 72.6 107.1 137.3 0.0001.0000.750 m750  376.1 52.8 71.7 49.3 87.0 34.5 1.000 0.000 0.250]
187¢ 203.4 84.3 -75.9 60.4 97.0 1415 0.0001.0000.875 m870  383.4 53.5 69.6 50.6 86.1 36.0 1.0000.000 0.125|
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TUB-test chart KE92; 48 step sSRGB device hue circle

input: rgb->olv* setrgbcolor
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Interpretatiorrgb —> olv* and CIELAB data of colours Ma _output:no change compared to input
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